(D) This experience must follow completion of the requirements listed in 

Arkansas Code § 17-100-302. 

(3)(A) Thirty-six (36) weeks of full-time (thirty-five (35) hours per week) 

experience (or the equivalent part-time experience), totaling a minimum of one 

thousand two hundred sixty (1,260) hours.  

(B) Part-time work can be completed, as long as the clinical fellow works 

more than five (5) hours per week.  

(C) Working more than thirty-five (35) hours per week will not shorten the 

minimum requirement of thirty-six (36) weeks.